

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1100

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2026

ASSESSMENT OF FARMERS' REAL INCOME IN PUNJAB


1100 SHRI SANT BALBIR SINGH:


         Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

 (a)   whether NITI Aayog has undertaken any assessment or evaluation of the actual increase

in real income of farmers in the State of Punjab since the announcement of the goal of

Doubling Farmers' Income;

  (b)   if so, the details of nominal and real income growth of farmers in the State as  compared

to the national average, year-wise and category-wise; and

 (c)   whether the income growth achieved in Punjab is in line with the original targets and

revised benchmarks and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE

(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF

STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) No. Sir

(b) Does not arise in a view of (a) above

(c) Dose not arise in view of (a) above.
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